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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5671
ANSWERED ON:03.05.2005
BASIC FACILITIES IN SCHOOLS
Channappa Shri Kunnur Manjunath

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of proposals pending with the Union Government for providing drinking water and sanitation facilities to Government Primary and Upper Primary Schools, State- wise: and

(b) the time by which these proposals are likely to be cleared. State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SHRI M.A.A. FATMI)

(a) & (b) Proposals for provision/ construction of drinking water and toilet facilities in Government Primary and Upper Primary Schools are included in Annual Work Plans and Budget (AWPBs) prepared by States/Union Territories under Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan every year. Such proposals are first appraised, and then approved in meetings of a Project Approval Board, constituted for the purpose.
Meetings of the Board for approving States` proposals for the current financial year have already begun, and are scheduled to be over by May, 2005.
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